
2023-2024 Arkansas State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-17   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-3   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
06 Todd, Taryn 37-19 958 25.9 180-429 .420 49-145 .338 64-89 .719 11 114 125 3.4 94 5 90 70 17 37 473 12.8
00 Fields, Caleb 35-33 1132 32.3 138-321 .430 30-93 .323 122-190 .642 22 83 105 3.0 65 1 202 82 1 27 428 12.2
02 Hicks, Freddy 28-23 715 25.5 107-256 .418 17-67 .254 99-135 .733 64 87 151 5.4 74 3 58 56 16 22 330 11.8
03 Ford, Derrian 36-31 1052 29.2 129-314 .411 64-170 .376 53-71 .746 55 102 157 4.4 52 0 53 37 1 21 375 10.4
45 Dominguez, Dyondre 37-23 934 25.2 129-304 .424 60-177 .339 62-82 .756 54 159 213 5.8 71 0 57 58 19 25 380 10.3
35 Nelson, Izaiyah 37-31 834 22.5 143-227 .630 5-20 .250 73-112 .652 109 174 283 7.6 117 6 13 42 73 23 364 9.8
10 Felts, Avery 37-19 775 20.9 73-191 .382 62-168 .369 11-16 .688 25 51 76 2.1 49 0 32 9 5 26 219 5.9
11 Ford Jr., Terrance 2-1 31 15.5 1-12 .083 1-9 .111 6-7 .857 0 5 5 2.5 3 0 5 2 0 0 9 4.5
23 Lual, Julian 32-0 400 12.5 55-133 .414 31-90 .344 4-6 .667 22 48 70 2.2 39 0 17 17 8 15 145 4.5
07 Butler, Zane 28-0 220 7.9 25-59 .424 18-43 .419 20-23 .870 5 10 15 0.5 25 0 8 10 3 5 88 3.1
01 Hardnett, LaQuill 13-0 112 8.6 12-22 .545 2-4 .500 4-8 .500 16 16 32 2.5 19 0 0 3 5 3 30 2.3
08 Laku, Lado 29-5 232 8.0 25-38 .658 0-0 .000 15-20 .750 34 39 73 2.5 35 0 1 7 15 2 65 2.2
04 McDavid, Noah 9-0 30 3.3 4-7 .571 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 1 11 1.2
Total 37 7425 200.7 1021-2313 .441 341-991 .344 534-761 .702 489 930 1419 38.4 644 15 536 414 163 207 2917 78.84
Opponents 37 7425 200.7 1023-2234 .458 212-602 .352 592-778 .761 377 927 1304 35.2 610 12 414 369 157 258 2850 77.03

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 2917 2850
    Points Per Game 78.8 77.0
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1021-2313 1023-2234
    Field Goal Pct .441 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 341-991 212-602
    3PT FG Pct .344 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 534-761 592-778
    FT Pct .702 .761
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 16.0
REBOUNDS 1419 1304
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 536 414
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.2
TURNOVERS 414 369
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 207 258
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.0
BLOCKS 163 157
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 4.2
ATTENDANCE 37,746 75,745
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,904 16-4,734
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-1,100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Arkansas St. 1448 1461 8 2917
Opponents 1345 1494 11 2850

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Wisconsin L 76-105 14,033
11/11/23 at Bowling Green L 75-81 1,513
11/14/23 ALCORN W 100-86 2,388
11/17/23 at Iowa L 74-88 9,536
11/24/23 vs San Diego L 57-71 1,682
11/25/23 vs UTRGV W 75-58 893
11/28/23 JACKSON ST. L 71-75 2,959
12/01/23 at Little Rock L 66-77 2,613
12/04/23 at Alabama L 65-89 9,703
12/09/23 UAB W 87-68 2,699
12/13/23 at Louisville W 75-63 10,401
12/20/23 at Belmont L 70-74 2,052

* 12/30/23 at Georgia St. L 90-91 1,644
* 01/04/24 GA. SOUTHERN W 109-83 1,652
* 01/06/24 OLD DOMINION W 90-75 2,193
* 01/11/24 TEXAS ST. W 85-82 3,023
* 01/13/24 LOUISIANA L 77-84 2,681
* 01/17/24 at Southern Miss. L 66-69 4,583
* 01/20/24 at Texas St. W 79-72 2,042
* 01/26/24 at Louisiana L 75-81 1,874
* 01/28/24 at ULM L (OT) 82-85 1,376
* 01/31/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 78-71 2,032
* 02/03/24 ULM W 95-80 2,743
* 02/07/24 JAMES MADISON L 73-77 3,824

02/10/24 OHIO W 100-87 2,267
* 02/15/24 at Troy W 82-71 4,434
* 02/17/24 at South Alabama W 76-73 1,723
* 02/22/24 TROY W 79-71 5,107
* 02/24/24 SOUTH ALABAMA W 95-78 4,178
* 02/28/24 at Coastal Carolina W 71-60 1,144
* 03/01/24 at App State L 57-80 7,074

03/09/24 vs Louisiana W 89-62 2,059
03/10/24 vs App State W 67-65 1,621
03/11/24 vs James Madison L 71-91 2,548
03/23/24 vs Bethune-Cookman W 86-85 0
03/25/24 vs Montana W 74-61 0
03/26/24 vs High Point L 80-81 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Arkansas State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Fields, Caleb 18-18 610 33.9 81-180 .450 16-51 .314 74-121 .612 13 45 58 3.2 30 0 117 37 0 16 252 14.0
06 Todd, Taryn 18-6 459 25.5 86-198 .434 26-72 .361 39-51 .765 7 51 58 3.2 40 2 49 31 6 16 237 13.2
03 Ford, Derrian 17-17 519 30.5 62-156 .397 33-88 .375 39-47 .830 27 63 90 5.3 28 0 25 14 0 10 196 11.5
35 Nelson, Izaiyah 18-18 422 23.4 73-120 .608 1-7 .143 39-58 .672 52 97 149 8.3 59 3 6 20 41 11 186 10.3
45 Dominguez, Dyondre 18-13 459 25.5 60-156 .385 27-93 .290 34-45 .756 20 70 90 5.0 32 0 27 27 8 13 181 10.1
02 Hicks, Freddy 10-5 193 19.3 27-59 .458 3-9 .333 27-39 .692 25 27 52 5.2 27 0 12 20 8 8 84 8.4
10 Felts, Avery 18-13 425 23.6 46-102 .451 38-88 .432 7-12 .583 15 28 43 2.4 27 0 14 6 3 12 137 7.6
23 Lual, Julian 18-0 249 13.8 35-85 .412 21-59 .356 3-5 .600 14 29 43 2.4 27 0 11 8 5 7 94 5.2
07 Butler, Zane 16-0 100 6.3 12-28 .429 10-20 .500 12-12 1.000 3 4 7 0.4 14 0 1 5 0 1 46 2.9
01 Hardnett, LaQuill 10-0 81 8.1 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 9 11 20 2.0 13 0 0 2 5 2 20 2.0
08 Laku, Lado 15-0 89 5.9 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 11 16 27 1.8 8 0 0 3 3 1 20 1.3
04 McDavid, Noah 5-0 19 3.8 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
Total 18 3625 201.4 500-1111 .450 176-490 .359 283-404 .700 222 463 685 38.1 306 5 262 184 79 97 1459 81.06
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 497-1111 .447 106-285 .372 283-361 .784 191 459 650 36.1 313 7 190 175 67 117 1383 76.83

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 1459 1383
    Points Per Game 81.1 76.8
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 500-1111 497-1111
    Field Goal Pct .450 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-490 106-285
    3PT FG Pct .359 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-404 283-361
    FT Pct .700 .784
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 15.7
REBOUNDS 685 650
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 262 190
    Assists Per Game 14.6 10.6
TURNOVERS 184 175
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 97 117
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.5
BLOCKS 79 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 27,433 25,894
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,048 9-2,877
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Arkansas St. 704 747 8 1459
Opponents 663 709 11 1383

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 at  Georgia St. L 90-91 1644
01/04/24 GA. SOUTHERN W 109-83 1652
01/06/24 OLD DOMINION W 90-75 2193
01/11/24 TEXAS ST. W 85-82 3023
01/13/24 LOUISIANA L 77-84 2681
01/17/24 at  Southern Miss. L 66-69 4583
01/20/24 at  Texas St. W 79-72 2042
01/26/24 at  Louisiana L 75-81 1874
01/28/24 at  ULM L (OT) 82-85 1376
01/31/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 78-71 2032
02/03/24 ULM W 95-80 2743
02/07/24 JAMES MADISON L 73-77 3824
02/15/24 at  Troy W 82-71 4434
02/17/24 at  South Alabama W 76-73 1723
02/22/24 TROY W 79-71 5107
02/24/24 SOUTH ALABAMA W 95-78 4178
02/28/24 at  Coastal Carolina W 71-60 1144
03/01/24 at  App State L 57-80 7074


